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             그림 2.1 수평 2-지층 모델링
               

 

 

 

 

d =1.162mρ 1 215.2 Ω .m

ρ 2 99.85 Ω . m

 rod

             

0.7m

   (2.4m/18mm) 2.5m

I



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

1.0E+03 1.0E+04 1.0E+05 1.0E+06 1.0E+07

frequency [Hz]

ma
gn

it
ud

e 
[o

hm
]

일반봉

메쉬접지

XIT

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

1.0E+03 1.0E+04 1.0E+05 1.0E+06 1.0E+07

frequency [Hz]

an
gl
e 
[d
eg
re
e]

일반동봉

메쉬접지

XIT 접지

 

  3

  

  

  

  



0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

0.0E+00 5.0E-06 1.0E-05 1.5E-05 2.0E-05 2.5E-05 3.0E-05

time [sec]

gr
ou
nd
 p
ot
e
nt
ia
l 
ri
se
 
[V
]

일반봉접지

 습식전해질접지

메쉬접지

  

 

[4],[12]

  

  



4.8

4.4

4.74.7

4.3

4.2

4.7

4.3

3.9

3

4

5

시공당시 3개월후 6개월후

측정 일수

접
지
저
항
[o

h
m
]

일반봉

메쉬접지

XIT접지

  

   

   1) 임펄스 임피던스 : V max / Imax

   

 

4. 결   론 

 

  본 논문에서는 이상과 같이 3 
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